
C.~ 

' i .. 

( ...... __ , 

r.· ~ 
. I 

J. 

... ,- .,. 
• ,., - t • . I . . . .. ' l :-:-=:- • . .. ,._ . 
• • • • • • • 
' 

RECEl\'EO m THE o::FlCE === 
• 

A~ril 20, 1983 
AFR 21 1983 

Mr. James 1. Adam! 
Assistant Oirec~o~ 

~aintenance Oivision 
A~erican Postal ~ork~rs Onion, 

.... FL-CIC 

AnTIClE 8 
SECT!Gff = S: i JAt~ES L ADA~1S 
S~~CT . 
~T_.il! u~,4 6. 

d/J I., - - . - -

817 - 1~th s~reet, N.K. 
Washington, O.C. 20005-3399 

Dear Mr. Adams: 

Re: V. Blackman 
Miami, FL 33152 
B1C-3W-C 14364 

On March 29, 1983, ·we met to discuss the above-captioned 
grievance at the fourth step ·of our contractual grievance 
procedure. 

• I 

The matters presented by you as well as the applicable 
contractual provisions have been reviewed and given careful 
consideration. 

The issue in this grievance is whether management violates 
Article 8 by working a PTF clerk on August 2, 198; without 
calling the 9rievant in for overtime on his nonscheduled 
day. 

. •. 

After further review of this matter, we mutually agreed that 
there was no interpretive issue fairly presented as to the 
meaning and intent of Article 8 of the National Agreement. 

T~e facts in our =~s~ective case files indicate that the PT: 
was used on a straiQht time basis, while the reoular clerk 
would have been in an overtime status. -

Accordingly, we agreed that there was no ~ontractual , 
prohibition against the disputed actions. ~e further agreed 
that the APWU would withdraw this grievance. 

• • 


